Site Name: FRIDLEY SURGE TOWER Site ID #: MS03XC105

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO SITE LEASE AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 2 to SITE LEASE AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”), effective as of the date last signed
below (“Effective Date”), amends a certain SITE LEASE AGREEMENT between SPRINT SPECTRUM LP,
predecessor-in-interest to SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY COMPANY, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, (“SSLP”) and
BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL (“Lessor”), dated September 19, 1996, as
supplemented to by that certain Lease Supplement No. 1 dated September 30, 1996, as amended by that certain
AMENDMENT 1 TO LEASE AGREEMENT dated March 10, 1998 (collectively, the “Agreement”).

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, SSLP desires to modify its installation on the Leased Premises by adding or swapping out
antennas and other equipment to the Antenna Facilities, as more particularly described in Exhibit B-1 annexed hereto, and
SSLP and Lessor desire to modify the provisions of the Agreement as provided below.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Lessor and SSLP
agree as follows:

1. Modification to the Antenna Facilities. The Site Plan in Exhibit A and Exhibit B to the Agreement are hereby
amended to include the modifications identified on Exhibit B-1, a copy of which is attached and made a part hereof.
Exhibit B-1 supplements the Exhibit A Site Plan and Exhibit B to the Agreement, and shall not be deemed to supersede or
otherwise modify the Exhibit A Site Plan and Exhibit B or any part thereof except to the extent specifically set forth in
Exhibit B-1. Upon full execution of this Amendment, SSLP is permitted to do all work necessary to prepare, maintain and
alter the Leased Premises to install or otherwise modify the Antenna Facilities, all as more fully described and contemplated in
Exhibit B-1.

2. Term. Section 2 (b) and Section 2(c) of the Agreement are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the
following:

(b) SSLP shall have the right to extend this Lease for six (6) additional five-year renewal terms (each a Renewal
Term) subject to (c) below;

(c) The Lease shall automatically be renewed for each successive renewal term unless (i) SSLP provides
Lessor with written notice of its intention not to renew sixty (60) days prior to the expiration of any Renewal
Term, or (ii) SSLP is in default of any of the terms or conditions of the Lease.

3. Frequency Use. Provided that any frequencies used by SSLP will not cause interference with the properly
licensed and permitted pre-existing frequencies in use or in operation at the Antenna Facilities and notwithstanding
anything to the contrary contained herein, SSLP may operate the Antenna Facilities according to Exhibit B-1.

4, Modification to Rent. As additional consideration for the modification and other rights set forth in this
Amendment, on February 1, 2013, the annual rent will be increased by $4,000.00, resulting in a revised total annual rent of
$38,581.24 for 2013. The foregoing revised total annual rent amount includes the annual escalation of 5% for the year
2013, as set forth in Section 3(b) of the Agreement.




5. Notice Address. The notice addresses in Section 15 of the Agreement or referenced therein for the party or
parties listed below are hereby deleted in their entirely and replaced with the following:

To Lessor: Board of Water Commissioners of the City of Saint Paul
ATTN: Engineering Division
1900 Rice Street, Office Building
St. Paul, MN 55113

To SSLP: Sprint/Nextel Property Services
Sprint Site ID: MS03XC105
Mailstop KSOPHT0101-Z22650
6391 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2650

With a mandatory copy to: Sprint/Nextel Law Department
Sprint Site ID: MS03XC105
Mailstop KSOPHT0101-22020
6391 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2020
Attn.: Real Estate Attorney

6. General Terms and Conditions.

a. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, will have the same
meaning as the terms contained in the Agreement.

b. In case of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and the terms
and conditions contained in this Amendment, the terms and conditions herein will control. Except as set forth herein, all
provisions of the Agreement are ratified and remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

c. This Amendment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original.

d. Each of the parties represents and warrants that it has the right, power, legal capacity and authority to enter
into and perform its respective obligations under this Amendment.

***SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE***

Basic Amendment template, Project Vision
Revised 51512 2



The parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 as of the Effective Date.

For Lessor:
Approved:

By

Stephen P. Schneider, General Manager
Saint Paul Regional Water Services

Date:

Approved as to form:

By

Assistant City Attorney

Date:

For SSLP:

Basic Amendment template, Project Vision
Revised 515 12

BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS
OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL
3 : 7 f;:'

By ¥ A

2
Matt Anfang, President

P
Date: f;"v ?}W } )

By

Mollie Gagnelius, Secretary

Date:

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

By

Paul Williams, Deputy Mayor

Date:

By

Shari Moore, City Clerk

Date:

By

Todd Hurley, Director
Office of Financial Services

Date:

SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY COMPANY, L.P.,
a Delaware limited partnership

By:

Printed name:

Title:

Date:




Exhibit B-1
Isee attached]

Basic Amendment template, Project Vision
Revised 51512 4



I THHMON OMINNOD 1903 B

L=l

AIINNN 1FIHS"

Yiva 1933arodd
T 1LIIHE TATLLL

30U 133HS

(qui 220 0B8) aN Aopm BuwIOGSO
/o). ouoiBey) Jeap 1ddssissIN OO 143 LNy, ‘g1
(G 97 o) P 192 3 OO [HSRI U gL
(1w £0 0B) pY 19AR 340} GE §|x0 @xD) ‘|
(1w 0 06) Irec4 OO Bffiow 03 GZZ JXO SXOL OL
(|ur '8 08) My6rl/M 76 ©joisIaju] ojuo duins SXD| *6
(1 1°0 ©B) M F64/UmOjUmOq PIDMOL M V9L Iixe OxRL '8
(w 9 08) N MGeH oo eBiei £

(w1 20 0B) ixe N MGE 8ipjsiajsuj eul exoL 'y

(W O’ 06) MZS-NIN OIUOC BNUKUOD G

(11 90 0B) MGINIA OIUO 8F6wW PUB 310} BULD 1431 dea)
(w 0 o) sBuysoH/Bujjeus LoJ

siodneuUy POMO) JESNIN/MSSNIN Ixe exo) °¢

(1ur 0 0B) 3 SN OO BIBUI PUD IO} SUL 4D 1] dee) 7

{u 60 00) 8ARQ AO0WNID UO ISTMHLNOS PPEH 't

(JSINY TICRIY TWNOILYNAIINI TV INIVESITOdVINNIN WOUd

1HOdHIVY HOrvAL LS3dvaN INOHAD SNOILDAHIO ONIAIHAG

ZEVSS NW ‘AR

R v L7r9 809 INOHd
((NIN) 02£6v # 3d) Ill JIATIIONIG OLLO LIVINOD

210Z/01/70q31va
19294 LIOd3Y

AVM HLSL vOSL “ONE ‘SU3INIONT ONILTNSNOD 39a3 "ONI'SUZINIONE ONIENSNOD 3903 A8 GA151dNCD
AIMOL IDUNS AT
SOLOXEOSW adoomd A0 "g3anNIianNg SISATVYNY IvHMNLONYHLS
“INIWND0A STHA 3317V O ‘¥33NIDNT
TYNOISSIIOUL GISNIDN ¥ SO NOLOIUKT
341 3IONT DNILDV 3YY ATHL SSTINA
NOS3d ANY 2O MY 4O NOUYIOIA v S1 1t
$
\vvﬂ SIIV130 ONINAOW VNNIINY 5] 311§ T30 1¥ ININAIND3 (QIN) AYY AN 213813 TIVISNI -
47 AVV SIvI30 QHYaNVIS vy
% Aﬂvv WWY3DVIQ INITEING JANSOIONG (@) AVY £y STV 13 () TIvASN -
bo S N7 239 ewmszw o (8 4O TVIOL) AOLDAS ¥3d SUTAANF TVIXVOD (9) TIVASN =
NV 4381 IVUIAC 1%
.OVV %Wb SVI3Q WHLONNLS s $T1AVO AMEAH (€) TIVISNI
o7 SIVIIT INMANNOYD 9 .
o Ovv - T EEPm—— o ¥IMOL O LINGNOD GIRING (1) TTVISN
NS w SHON TNV ) VNNIINY §49 GINROW ANNOUD (1) TIVISNI -
3INGHIS TINYY NOILYEDMHSOS L]
P ————— = ¥IMOL OL SRl (9) TIVISNI
STIVIZA ¥ SNTEING 3MOd 00 ki SYNNILNY 1INV (€) TIVISNI -
NOIL-AUD%Ia uUva Ay I1NQIHTS TINYH 3IMO ¥ WYIOVIQ 3T ITONIS 3
0600 3OS 43NS | 20b1/s8 | ¥ DILYWIHOS A34WOF NUEAYNNINY. T 30VdS 35Y3T ONILSIXI NI 1INV AUILLYE-SEAIA (1) TIVISNE -
100102 03 QIS | 2t/7t/60 A $V13Q ONIOOD ¥OT0D T8YD ¥ YNN3IINY. L) 3DVdS 35V ONIESIXT N 13NV Nag-SININ W TIVISNI -
SUVIZA INIWAINSI Lad
SYLIA INFNING3 kad SYNNIINY GNY SEINIBYD ONISIX3 INOWIY +
SHVIIT INIWAHNDI Ead
SINOAYS % I1NGIHIS YNNIINY [l
STIVI3 XVOD % NOUVATT 8301 &y NOIlLdIHDS3A 1L03Arodd
NYTd 318 OIDIVING tad
g f NY1d 315 GIOUVING ({54
aso ‘A8 43XD3IHO ,
- TV =~ TYATHA TIVHS 3003 JALONISR ISOW THL 'LOMINOD 40 INIAT FHL NI
99 A8 Nmvaa TSN VEENID TND 3002 TYORILOIT 8002 03N -
soc S
VIVQA 1D3r0dUd @ 13318 T -
7982L1 ‘ON 123r0dd (3002 SNIGTING 3LVIS VIOSINNIW £00Z) 900 Odit~
F1LIL L33HS | 'ON 1S3G0D JEVONddY ONIMOTIOH 3HL HIM ATIWOD TIVHS XIOM TV

X0J $PSL Y Ra9
SION PP 00
BU5TS 18I AP oML
199))5 19D b29

SIA0D ITEVvIIIddvw

SaA0d ITaVvIlddyY

WD | LD MM
“Bjp nok aiojag je
*MOJ3q 2)eym mouy

S
3

S7Y1"PYT 807 INOHY
¥IGFIONIQ OLO ILOYINGD

8588 1M DVS N0 3RivAd

A33ALS BILYAN P29

“ONI ‘SUFINIONT ONIINSNOD 3803

ARNVINOD DNRIFINENT
SRIPLTTE0
M .LZT7E 9L .56

TEFOVRD IAMISNO T
LBPEOLSV0
NBSTL 9 .57

AEFAVYNT 3NNV T

SOV OMtANd - o
‘TOIEISI ONINOZ

ATIGRHAOAID
NOISIOSET SNNGZ

AINNOD VHONY
KINACD

153D
ANVINOD OTTL

ADYIND THOX

ANVINOD TIMCE

ViN-20NOG
LSVINOD - AYY}

QAT T

000192 (226)

PZLAZR0SL X1 NOSQUVHOR

. AT INCHOOT VA LTEL
{183 VORIINY SNOILYOINIWAGOT13; SNNSYS

YIS INACISI

£001-10158 NV¢ IV ‘IS
00Z NS

15vA'IS HIINC §

V4 L8 40 SHEINOISSININOD HLYM 40 QUVOR

HINMO TMOITALFIION

2E955 NW AN
AYMHISE POSL

SSIUTAY ALE

NOLLYINHOADANLE LIS

ou) ‘eugau|Bus B )

. 96p3a N

HOLVIA® JOVTE

15299 SYSNVXX Mitvd QNYIIIAO
AVARIV INIY4S 0359

uLids

HIMOL "H3LVYM 06 ONILLSIX3

‘adAl 3ALIS

Zebas NI FATalE
AVM HI1SZ POSL

SOLIOXEQSIN

Jd3MOL IoUNs A3aid-d

issadaav alis

HIEINAN 3LIS

HINVYN LIS

JuLIds

TR TGO OO\

it B-1

Exhib




"N TAIMONT SNINNSNGD 3903 Q)

St p2R.TT =
AT =al=afLXull VIS W
- [r— ™ <
—\ u o8 o ES M
AFBWAN 133HS *(21/v2/10 QI1VQ) "IN 'SUIINION m
SMIINSNOD 3503 AF SINZWIUNSYIIN 1kl 3
® SOIOHA NO G35V LNOAVT 31IS "Q3aIAQUd 5l
(9650771 Q3V) SIDIAYIS TVNOISSIOUH WAOD TIM * ]
NYd GOOMISIN AR AZAHNS SROIAZHA ' ; "ONILSXI J % |
HIgld 1TYHIA0 SION AN e 8 j
\\ +0:05 ONHSIA R
3MIL 133HS . ) _
N 2
; AN Nt jﬁmﬁm ININAINGI ]
. 213 1vIEIa 338 NS NS -
2EVSS NN 'A3T1)Y ISTIRVD QA QISOHOU () YOI UNINO 0% ¥, — !
! ANNOUDYIANN ‘T 49 Q280408 (1) —
AVMHISL vOSL 10 $SIIY ONILSING W P 086
- e W 31V AINZ SNIMS TN el I
AIMOL IDANS ATIAIIA o N TIN00 02t DNISNE N A g
QOLOXE0SW e - o o e - <
— | \ SUNANDD QT SpLsHE (D~ "y - — ]
oo R b - Prds
- P H h NET
TININNIOQ SHL AL TY Of ‘U3INISNT //é\\\\ 3 ANNOJWOD AIONTd
TYNOISS330Ud GISNEIN Y 40 NOILDIHG S\ 2 LT3 NO VY A 22X SLE ONILSKI
3K ZIOND DNILOY 38V AJHL SEITND mod Tl Sumn o U3k AIDUVING 338 -7 uddd
NOSH3S ANY 204 Mt 40 NOLVIOIA Y 111 ————— ]l%x A £ =t o T ——
llllll 5 L S K R
HLONTI NI SEXORAdY 5 A
“SIGANYH ‘INNCINGD SSTROV 55
\v.vV ¥ LNANGD GIRINGA & A35040Hd K~
\vV7 : \ : H ) Ay oNlska
- A\
? .VV ; ONAIGANOD NS NI NOUDNZISNOD Of HOfid V3aY 35v3T S
QA & ! A 50 NGILVDOT GNV 32IS Ad3A OL JOLOVAINOD,
= L ¢ i W1¥0 TYOROLSH NO Q35VE VIV 35¥AT INRIJS !
K p ~ 0% X 5% SNUSHA 40 NOYOO 3IVAIXOUddY L
) &/W : | J i
F D ]
© 3
o
2
Sy g
a
=
@
4
Q
Nownedsae | ava |z s -
E..
206GD 404 aINss [ Zuwidso | v 3
300100 ¥04 QaNsst | 2L/21/ed | 8 ]
S
c
&
S
a90 TAS QIUDIHD
$90Q A8 NMVIG
- NONDNAISNGD O1 YOI INFNGSYE 4O
909 ON 123rOUd 3943 NOWYIOT ANV 378 MRIA OL AOLOVEINGD,
{IN3N3SY3 SSIUD3/SSIIONI
298241 ION LO3rOud ONILSIXE S0 BIN3LE ALYWIXOUddY
O AI0ae0pE M
X0 6pS1'vPI809
910A 8P| VY9500
BUSCS 1PA D08 AP 0ui0Iy
10)S 1410 PTO
oy ‘edeouiBug Bupneucn u
- ssvae
D m 5 ﬁ 52 XOUdHY
[ 10d 3133, WO
\
-
e & s .\:\..\,,\..\. TN
E NOILIMRISNOD OL UORd ARIIA
Z _ OlS0IDVHINGD (56/50/21 GLVG) SIDIANS =
% NOISS2{0U4 GOOMISIM AT AJAUNS SNOINIId £ i -
E: NO 035V8 AVM 30 [HOM GNY SHOVEITS X Semnan
E “S3NIT ALIBOAOYd SINAINISVE VAUV 36v31 £ -
E H6N £
A i b
1 I SvT JONVisIG |
| Awv OLiNioA 31330, Nt 8384 30 HioNTT | e LANIO] 31304, TIOH ONVH,
% *(UO._ S04 Q300U
15299 SYSNYX HlYd GNYRIIAO “AIAANS ONYY HIM YRIV T~ AN ALR340Ud SIYIIXORUddY
AVNEVE INIZDS 0859 35V AUIA O1 OLOVIINOD ILYWIXOUIEY § NMORS YUY 35V31 INKIAS ONISA /
VIVIE0 'V 133HS 338 WvEIG HONUL TWOIGAL 404 °¢ - : 5 S A HANON
uid oo o s . - .
HOLIVHINGD 'NOILYDAT AVINIXOUdY 3 NMOHS SINIWGSYA SSIO0V ONY MIMHN. - 2 - , o " . &w
» i i & - &
“U3LIIA OT31 33 TIVHS ONLNOY GNY NOLYIOT LOVXA SHI 'SNOUYWIXOUAY . s :w/@w\a/ﬂ S ; 4
/ 'XKING 38¥ GNY SNY1d NO NMOHS ATYOIVIAWYISVIG St SNINGA INANOD 1 L S <




*Od 'SEIINISNT DMITNSNOD 3903

(8

5% 'SHOLONANOD LNDED ONY SINGNOD ‘SUIXVIUT ATAHNS TIVHS AQLOVAINGD

INSNAIND3 1Y ONY NCIYMISIFO SINDYID 3HL SNIYIION ‘SAYIdENYN AISOIYT
HItM GIUIAY 38 1IVHS S321A30 SNNOBINGD TNV IN3WGIIOF TYDIHIOITE Ty

—| G0N

uLIds i

“SNOILYNINRiAL o

OL HOIDVAINGD (96/50/21 QILYQ) STHALIS

'NOLQMRISNOD OL HORI AdfaA £ L

WNOISSIAOUd QOOMISIM A8 AIAUNS SNOIATI

Koyt

NO GISYE AVM 4O IHS GNY SIOYBIIS
'SIND ALU3OHOdd ‘SNFNISYVE VAUV 35vA1

FoN

AR AR 3,

oxz (850) $301A3Q SS300Y GIAVADINLIAVAS QWIS NOWYLS 3878 WAOW I 158N NSO IDNS DO U8l
~ L — 1NN OIOVStONZY  ud ASIN3 0 INIOINIVIA 230dny TNV BaIdVOY 438
(R AONINO3H OIaVY il SNINCIIGNOD 2y NCItYTINIA ONILVAH  iDYAH SNISALOMIVIIA TYORIDTE
N - ———— 1 WORIDIB RONY 13y WAISAS ONNOHISON IVEOTD 164D 11NN KINOSYA 3(TIONOD
"— NTNOUDSIONd HIMOd  :Ddd 28 SN ONICHS el $530DV TAONANOISANGI0D &
v z ki z NOILYIDOSSY SHIUNIOVANNYIA TYDRIIOTH TYNOIIVN ViGN, TINYd NOILYNINAD; 2381 Wl LNNONVEISVE  ngn
" UFFANN 133HS “(21192/10 GI1VQ) “ONI 'SUSINIONT
SMINSNOD 353 AF SINIWIHNSYIN 0T
# SOIGHA NO QA INCAVY A1IS “A30AOYd
(96/50/21 GAUYQ) SIHAUIS IYNOBSII0NI
NYId GOOMLSIAN A AJAUNS STOINSYS
H3IAIE Q39dYINT Fion
ERUEESH K
TEVSS NN ATTQRH
AVM HISZ OS2
. SUNGNOT INNOHSYIAND ‘A1 7
YIMOL 3DUNS AZIQIIH N ONILSX3 (9) 40 NOYIOT EYWIXOHddY NNOINOD TIINB 82 X L2 DNILSKE
S01DXE0S \ \.
' |
INIWD0Q SiHL 231V OF ‘433NI9ND x
VNGISS3IGYd GFSNIN V¥ 40 NOUDRIA
3H1 430NN ONILDY 3 AJH) SSND
NOSHId ANY HOd MY 30 NOUYIOIA Y S1 1t
X
\v.vV N x
N
N .
R \
S \
% b%, 2 \ . N \
.va x.lW ¢ N ALY 5IS Q3RS /\\,EE AUING ONIMS FHNOQ 2L SIS
&7oovv\ hllllll|l||||||IIV.l,IIIIr|IIIIIIII|.II ey g e Pyt g A T L Xt INRIS ONILSIXD *
RV \
/ *
X ,, \
Notwosaa [ stva A A .IN > *
Y mNvdEnsom U e
50600 402 QIS | 2WLE0 | ¥ TSNS V00! Q500U ) ﬁ f -z
100162 403 Q3NsSy | /2160 | & . f >
y N I *
N ) =
"13RI8Y NBFSENIY 035040,
Ol G3INNOW $49 Q3500 ey 7 'Y Py
N 5, / >
NN . ~ / ,
- 5 > v
3/ paly oy V_Sun 335 N i = _HH \/
(@90 A AMOIHD QIINNOW (QINY AVY HIIM 310d AISOJOUd {s [ TUVD AYING ONIME TTBNOA 21 DNISIKT
N =R |
v 2 - &l
$9d ‘A8 NMYAQ AN _ N ) Q350d08d [T | Q3s0doud
909 JON193r0Yd 3903 N8 | -
QIN OLNBE-STAN soﬁl\@\ o
298241 (ON 103rOud ANGNOD HIMOd uf TISOOX, o3 T
U 3 N\ . T 1 ]
N @ 3 TN
WO AR IGIS0PE N A
XO) 6YSUPPY R0
00N &b V09 AN Q \
ety LNGNOD [ 500 NI SIOLIINNG: b
jaals 1910M bZ9 . —
“ouf tesoauiBun Bujsneuan 05 Allth GWWTINO) t38H4 SAONILH S N HHAAVI SRS
A | ) { [
ab6p3a ¥ e e
/ )
SHIAANG (3AAL ZINO) Q313R0VE IDNVIO HIM
( ‘SHOLOINNOD 31 WA ZHO) Uaeld JCONH A -
HOLVAA R JOV1d ! =
! O
1 - ;uﬁﬁw
. 1 T
1 e
1 P
1 - —
1 —
1 —
HLONINI 852 XOUddV 3ISOTON -
QN G350d0d 3HL O1 J[NIOd IWH133, WO -
M “f OT 30ONvLISIa ‘_ . HINGNCD 2 G3SOACUA NIHIW NNk 8381 35008 — —F -
—
- NOWINYISNOD OL A0{Hd vIUY 3SvaT
| L v o1 sew et asa 30 Hionay ] e “ 40 NOILY2O) ONY 3715 AJii3A OL ¥010VUINOD
I T e —— V1¥G TYOMOLSH NO 0ISVe YK 383 NRudS
) ——— —— X ld — 1 OF X ,ST ONILSIX JO NOILYIOT ZLVINIXOYddY
[ “ABAYNS NV HIM V3R A
357T1 AII3A O) YOLOVHINOD AVINKOUAdY S| NMOHS VY 35v1 NS ONISIA o :
15299 SYSNV Xa¥d GNYIITAO i
AVADRIVY INIYIS 0859 VUAVLIA LV 133HS 23S UVISTHONFIL WIIIAL BOd 6 B
A A A A ;
"SNOILWDIIDIIE YFANLDVINNYIN L V HABON
HIIAIONVITEWOD N) 38 TivHS ONY INIISAS GILFTINOS v 404 G30INSEY

BRIV GO\




“OMUSIIIMEN] SMINNOD 3503 D)

L=

HIFANN 133HS

J

NV 1t
wuIBIL TIvdHIAC

31111 433HS

ZEPSS NN 'ATIQIRIS
AVM HISL vOSL
AIMOL FOUNS AFTARI
SOLOXEOSW

“INIANDOA SHL YIITY O ‘U3INIONT
TNOISSIZOUd QISNITN ¥ 40 NOHOIUa
3HL 830N ONIDY UV AJHI SSTINA
MOSHI ANV A0S MYT 4O NOILYIOA ¥ 1 11

“(ZL/v2/10 G3LYKD) “ON1 ‘SUINIONI
ONIITNSNGD T6G3 AT SININZINSYAN G13H
% SO1OHd NO T3SVt (NOAVI IS "Q3TINQYA
(96/50/2t G31VQ) SITIANIS TWNCISSTIONS
GOCMISIM AB AJANNS SNOVAGHS

o8

D
%%v
\Avv.v

.
/@/

NoILg¥os30 | ava  |'A3w
0600404 @3NSl | 2lvtist | v
100190 ¥oJ aznss | 2l/tiee | @
a20 ‘A8 AIMOIHO
$90 A8 NMvYQ
0949 ‘ON 123rONd 3903
29824t ‘ON 123704
WO grsu0aslpe mmm
D) 6VS1'7Y'E09.
SN b1 YHe0o
BLSES 1N 908 TP Spinug

“auf ‘esaauifiug Bujamuuss

obpa [§

HOLYIA B 0VTE

16299 SYSNYH W84 ONVIHING
VMY INIHS 0959

7 uLIds

\

GNAGHNGTD GION wz_Exwv/’

L BQMW/%%\&W\M;E% ONISHE:

SAIND 2IMOL SNILSHA

INOL VIV __.
40:06 ONHISPA d

GNNCYDYIANN “T1 49 3500 (1)

N

\

LVAWIAGE T3S
—

£$T18V0 QRIBAH 3SOIQH (£) 404 INANGY: X =

7Y 133HS
'SINOAYT ININAINGA 335

WHOALY1d INININD
INIAS ONHSIXT

N VO AINI ONMS
2 Q TR0 .02t SIS
i SUNANOD T W ENIISHE (9):

ANYOAINOD QIONTT
AT X aMET ONIISXD

Y

NN

c

) N

NOILONAISNOD O J0Iid Y3UY 38Y31 : VO NS

ann 40 NOUV2OT GNY 3715 AJRIIA O JOIDYAINGD
A0 AUVHXOUY- V1V TYIUOLSH NO Q88 Y3t 35VA1 NS,
G5 % 7 SNILSIX3 40 NOLYOO) 3YAIXOHAY

{

—ann Mﬂidodm 40 LHDI ALYNIXOUddY—

NOILIMWISNOD O 3O AdlIA

OL OLOVHINGS (96/30/2t Q31¥Q) SIOIANIS
TYNOISSIOUS JOOMISIM AT AIAANS SNOIATAd
KO G35Y8 AVAM 40 [ROR] GNY SADVELIS

“SINT ALYIOJOUS "SINSINISYS VIUV 38VaT

A6N

PR,

RPN

iy TP AP A

)
M

_— Ilmz:znmao\ Id/AVA 40 HEIY SAVIX Oy~

NOILDMISNOD OL ¥Odd INFINASYA 30
NOUVOOT GNY 3218 AIRIIA OL §OLOVAINGD
ININISYA SSIIDI/SSIUONI

ONUEDE 4O SINTIXA TUVWIXOlddY

e Gl

~

| AIH3OUd AYWXOUdY.

TR IOV INILNOLONT




"ONISEIIMONT OMNNINOD 3903 )

S il WEXZZ
Ol=el el X4l VS

L'L-Y I —

21 v2/10 GAIVG) Nt S3ANIONS
ONILINSNOD 39GT A8 SINIWIUNSYIN ATl {1
% SOIOHd NO G3S¥H INOAY] 3lIS "Q3qIAOHd
't 96/50/21 GALvQ) SIDNSIS ?zomam&oﬁ G
TOOMISIM AF AIAUNS SNOIAZUI
NYd

ALIS TIVHIAO
L JU 133HS

L Y3GNNN 133HS

SED TGOV ONSLN RN

TEPSS NN 'AZIAI y
AVM HISL ¥0SL
AIMOL IDUNS ATICIS INUG S530DY SN

S01OXE0SN P
BAND BIMOL ONILSIXKI. g

“INIWNDOG SHI BTV OL ANION:
WNCISSIS0ES GISNIDN ¥ 30 NOLDIUQ
3HL B3ANR DALY T ATHL SSTINA
NOSHId ANY 304 MY O NOUVTOIA Y St 1l

#2700 TIM
ONtisxa

/bV HIMOL ALY
:P¢ 004 ONILSDE

b SUNAGNOD ‘T1,¥ SIS (9) \ N\

Noftaosae [ mva | \ \
50600 304 GINSY | 2wl /S0
100100 B4 QANSS | U0 | @

<
s
e

h
m_snonnz:ozwﬁnz:d._.v\ / /

OIS (5) 40 NOILVIOT SLYWIXQUdeY

NOUVHSI INIWAIND3

/ / | 40 NOILTIWOD NOdN GIA0WAY 34 ﬁuo.ﬂm_ﬁu_ »uﬂéscm
a20 ‘A8 GBAOIHD 01 ININANS3 IS ONILSHA

$9Q A8 NMVIQ

£949 ION 1D3rOUd 39a3

x
¢ :
292t FON 1031024 | / \ : . 2 :
: \ % YD AINI SNIMS
& NOUVYDOT 545 ONLSIa 31910 .02 ONILSHE
- = == - \V

E——— e i o e e o e
XO) 6PS[ PPy RA9 = 5
O3(0A LIV TV R0 \ \ _
8255 IM "O05 AP QUG 2
189S /DM Y29 / -
-ou| ‘eusaudugm Bujgineuan ~
o m m ﬁ U N F
P V NOWLOMHLINGA O HOM VY T8v31 - \ MEINGIND 3AT S.adI=g

40 NOWLYDOT NV 3215 AJRIA O) JOIOVHINGD
1YQ TVOIOLSH NO 035v4 V34Y 35V31 INRIJS [}
08 ¥,5¢ DNUSIX 40 NCIVI0T IMAIXQEAAY 1

HOLVEA B 2VIE

SUNONOD 01 7 ONILP

OGNNCAWOD nwuz&\.

WPTL X, 9LT ONISIKI

bx

3104 ¥2MOd QIZNIANN SNILSHE:

g .
E A

15299 SYSNVY %avd ONVIIING
ANAEYY INIIS 0850 N
I i GUNNCANOD TIONA SNISHG: A 3LYD DNHSIXS:
i

JuLds

"NOILINYLSNOD O1 YOfdd AdfEIA / 3
OLIOLIVIINOD (96/50/2¢ A3LvQ) SIAAAAS H v

Z WNCISSONS AGOMISIM A8 AININS SNOATId : £,
E NO GI5VE AV 0 IHDI ONV SIDVIIES 3 B \
[—= ‘SININ ALYIOJON “SINTNISYE VIRV IV E 3
E e 3N ALZ0Hd IVWIXOH4A \
L / E T8 £ ; >

Lt ML e H Y




DM SBIINONI OMINNO2 3903 @

“(@L7ye/10 QILVA) ON| SU3IN

1
!
I
{450 SIOIANI §5300V QAIVAOIINI [AVAS QYIS NONVLS 3578 IYAOW TN S9N 31012 3014 DO A3l -
1IND OIaVa AOWIY nefa AMIND SO INICH NIVW  30dW TNV YIvaY 8381 am’n.,_uw:humw ww%moﬂwﬁwﬁ%&mn i |
AONING3H OIOVY 44 NINOHIONOD A1y NOWVTUNIA ONILVAR  1OYAH ONIBNL OMYIIN WORIDT A \N.(j (9750/2] QBLYQ) SIDIARIS TYNCISSS: &4 1
— I TVORIOTE HONE i3 W3ISAS DNINOIIISOH WETD 59 1NN ABNOSYH ITUONOO / S s 3 H
m < INANOIDIIONS 43MOd _ 1Ddd AVEUNSYA ONNCHD 18D SSID0V FIANA NOISIIG 3400 . 2
NOUYID0SSV SYIIMOVIANYIA TYORILDIE WNOHYN N3N TaNYd NOILVNIVN3L 4380 B 1IN QNva3sva LAQAVYT INIERLNT //m\ sow | |
"G /vEI L0 G3IvE) ONi ‘SUIINIONG & |
ABBWON 133HS rexzz SNImeNGa 2003 e SiNaBinE ol SUTONGD NTOHOYIANR 1 & 5 I
LUK FWDS 10Hd N R E
CE A \ SONILSX] {9940 NOUYDO? FEVINXOUdEY m “
GOOMISIM AE AT A3td
NYd k] & H H [ad o ] & !
LIS QASEVY TN T S X 4
AMNOAVYT TVYNIA /U\ “
3L 133HS §ITEVO QEE Q380dO¥d
{£) 4G4 HiNANCD GNNOEOUIANN ‘G |
~ / 19 G350404d 30 NOIYION AVANIXOYddY. T x X \
ZEYSS N "ATTC1 / / v_A r __
T
AVM HISL vOSL ¢ =" ; !
YIMOL 3DUNS AR NN = / I
N e - \ |
./ E T~ BIvAom INIWAIND3
NN 45 NOIIFJNOD NOf QIO 3 !
ININOOA SHL A1 O1 'WBINIONG \ PAINGINSE (NS ONISHA _ !
TVNOISS3OYd GISNIDN ¥ 40 NOUDIAG \ / \ 1
3HL 3NN SNIDY JaV AJHI SSTTNN \ N4 805 ONT 2 X
NOSEId ANY 403 M1 40 NOLYICIA Y 511 FIONIS ¥00l QBSOACUY R
SINGNOS ONNOUDAIANN ‘7 Np N . \
ONIEDA (9) 40 NOIVOOT IVAIXORdIY \ ] waiawe J‘ﬁ V h
\
> / €13 133M4S 335) INIWAIO3 03S040Ud OL 4 1
2 TINVA 805 1T TIONIS YOOI 0350dONd = ¢*v/d Uvlaq 33 1
N \ ® INTWLEVAIOD OD13L ONILEHA WORI 7 7 L/ [ Frame a35040Ud )
D ] SUNGNGD 4304 GO a35Qd0N (] 1 — .
? .va \ » /g MVIBQ T3S N W 3170 AUING ONIMS |
2 & H3NAVD NATSINN GISOIONd FNCT 02l IS 1
SN N\ ‘0L GAINNON 549 350408 |
S $18v0 QoA 0350d0Nd ) \ ¥
Y @ / {6 B0 LNANOD ONNOUDUIANG T x v/ E /mm '
vav .@P N\ Q35040 30 NOLLYIO) SIVWIXOX ﬁ e ——— Bwo,_ows/ 1
X ! - I 4300V DNISIKD x 1
O..V A N \ Y SIUNGNOD 'd. ONULSTHA ) Y h
I
e \ \ T\m 1130 333 m f !
\ﬁb .%U ﬂ x / STV ARIGAH GI0dOYd (&) 404 __:ozw 3 = i
L Wl - V *n 549 SN */ ANROYSHEANT E,Mamo‘_ozq_ I d '
|
WaO3lvId TERIS QIYATTE HLHON
N % g NG A Ol D e TR Shia !
P ppe / M \ $318YD QRIBAH 350404 (€) i |
NOIL¥OSIa U — U2 1 \
30602 403 Q3NsS! | 2tvuse | v yionts vior 050400 e — 4 H
200100 404 ginss | A/i/E0 | //Tms s | Ry B NOYa0R O S8 ANEA G BOIOVAINGD !
/ 1" Noivd WORIOLSH NG QaSYE vaay 35vA1 NS |
(1-3 (33HS 335) IN3WAIARSE QISOHOUA OL ¥ | OEX 52 SIS 30 NOILYOOT AVAIKOYddY I
NYd BnS DMTFIONIS VOO GI0d0dd .t oV Va3
% INIWIEVANOD ODT3L ONILEIG IO 7 ;2 18YD A Q35040Hd
SURQNOD ¥3MOd ¥ 01 3500k () : = Y el bR 2T SNINSNGD 3503 AR SINATRNSVAR
$pv/a W30 338 P el xS % SOIOHA NO 35VH INOAYY 3415 ‘G4QINOUd |
HINEYD NESEAA QSO0 e " v ©6/50/71 GIVA) SIOMAAIS YNOISSIHOA
Ol GIINAOH 549 Q350408d SHAN A ave st ons Pt OOMISIM AB AJANNS SAOIAIUd !
£ k &
o0 PV RETETTE b o) 1 B iaca.o; ontsx | ° * ° LNOAVT ONILSIXE \ Y/ X
{INIBVO NERSUNN G3S0I0NIT 8 1 :
P HIGAVI ONUSI X SUNGNO? GNNOASYEANN ‘T
590 AR NMVR0 sinaNad d__ -7 ONILsA sl SNUSIX (9) 40 NOILYDOOT IIVAKOUddY !
919 'ON 193roYd 3903 Temrsoms N8 \ | |
" 1$318Y0 ORIBAR d380d0Yd (€) HO3 JINGNOS X T
fmonﬁ i ON 123rOad ANNOYDUIANA ‘G & G350dONd (1) i T T X
t T |
e wolarmeorrs / T — i :
¥3IANNA Q3LNOY Y A v
%0} 6YS1VYTH00 13318YD GIHBAH Q38040Ud (8) | oK N ONISIX3 / / T = T X
GD{OA EPPL P 809 T ]
B{STS 1N D05 N Olijrg | 1 T \
19313 1SIDM 29 i = i £
+guy 'wageuiBug Bupineuon — Y I
Am " / / -0t FEEs / I
m m 3 8 — |
m ? NOILONUISNGD O1 HORId Vadv 35va1 N I/- J s e A ek ® |
St Sl N R \ ,
B I DRAOLSH
| 05X & SNISKEH0 NOLYOOT AIVAXOHASY A\ 3 oo 5 HINGY ININAINGS INRIAS ONHSIXI \ \
HOLVIA B 3DV1d 1 N\ [osmisme ™ ¥ \ !
1 -
. i / AN ra —=Z |
i ~ '
‘NORONBISNOD OL ¥ORid YIINON ! \ / |
NV 321 INONOO 3HE DNIAJIUIA 104 TIBISNOAS3 51 OLOVIINGD WIAINOYA AVY ONY | i ¥
HOLYAA % AO¥18 M QIQIAOYS NOUYWEOINI NO GaSYE 3V SIS ONY 23BANN INGNOS 9 || Yz onlisia F=a3IN30 QY01 Odd DNILSE \ !
A |
TNIASHNGIY 1
. 20 NOUOIAQ SEIINONT HIM 20 2§ 133HS NO TYLIO HIlW ONVHODDY Lo ONNOINOD CION3 ONILSX AN o un 1
NETIVEINYH ML N SNINIGO HO g ¥ 5 343HE HIATITHM GITIVISN 38 TIVHS STVHNYH _ AV NANI ONMS I
“1-5 LI3HS NO QILYDION] 5% NOU DTG 12THIOD 2HL NI NVS TIVHS OMLYED ‘dIACWIY / / 2/NOG 2L SN
] St INTWEINO3 INIBAS DNIZSIXG N3HM STYIONYH ONY SNILVIS TIVISNI TIVHS HOIOVAINOD 9 X ¥ . |
16 (33HS 376 OIVTIVISNI Of HORId ‘SONIMYAT SETUNOYIINYIA 1 SNOSNINIG \ M o= |
LT A\ \ 8 ,_
13318 VHIDNHLS Q350404 0 AIMIA T T RITHI
QILON SSITINA "1°S 133HS NG GILVIINI Sy ONY 1318 TYALINBLS 30 INDYAINID VO SN SINANGD T & DN m A0V ONILSKS x )
J NO G3SVR 34 SNOKNINIO “33LS TVIAIDNALS 0350d0Hd ONY ONILSHG OL NOLVIZd - \
NI ONY 3IYWIXOUdSY 38Y SNOISNIAIO ONINNOW ONY SNOILYDOT L1INIBYD 03805084 'V m |
16299 SYSNVI Ha¥d ANVIIIACH 'SNOLYOIIDdS \ x |
AVADIEY INIJIJS 0959 SIANUDVINYIA HIM TONYTIGNOD N 38 TIVHS ONY WELSAS Q3L3TINOD V 807 ¥ T |
QIO S¥ ‘SHOIONGNOD HNJUD GNY SINGNOD SEDIVIIE AddNS TIVHS YOLOVAINOD P |
SNOUYNIAL e HLHON WAOAIYId T3S ouv«aa‘\\ I & 1
C FL INIWAIND FiY ANY NCILYNIORO SINDUID 3HL ONUVIION ‘STIVIIAVN IODINY) ol % AN ONUSIXE 1 t
HM GIQIAOHE 38 TIVHS S30IA30 ONITIOUINDD GNY INFWAINGA TYORISTR TV 2 ) .
- .
"GP Q13U 38 TIVHS SNINOY GNY NOIYIO) 19V 3H1 “SNOULYIXOUAAY \ i
"KIND 38V GRY SNV NO NMOHS ATIVILVINAYVAOVID S ONINOH BIANOD NOUONAISND OL HOId VAN 35¥3T )
-1 10 NOIY207 ONY 325 Adi3A O1 20IOVAINOS \
1 iviva YOROLTH NO GaSYH VAuY 35va3 INRIGS
[ Q8 x8% SNILSIXI 40 NOIVIOT AVAIXOUddY I
|
|
1



"DNUSEIIMONT DNINNSNOD 3903 Q)

SNILNOH XVOD H3aMmOoL ONILSIX3 ONILNOH XVYOD HIMOL ONLLSIXS

e-v

HIFANN 133HS

Ol =ul =P X%
L R A

NOILVAZTS aus v/

SUVYLIQ XvOD2 3
NOILYASTAE "53M0L

EQUSEELE )

50 SOV T\ NGLT

TEPSS NN “AFTQ18
AVM HISZ v0SL
YIMOL IDUNS ATTCIS
SOLOXEOSW

310y Qian a3s840H3 807 34
1INANOD GaRING ‘d1 9 933040

W04V T 1331
GBLYAITA INRIAS ONISIXI X X

“INANDOU SHL 8311V OL B3aNISNT
IWNOISSIIORE GISNIDN ¥ 4O NOLDING

3H{ YIGNN ONUDY I8V AJHL SSIWNN
NOS3 ANY 203 MY 40 NOILYIOIA v ST Ll
e - L Es. o o oty EIEETEEEE 00000 | L ke .
3 = 341 GIRAVE HUM
% FON ANNNIVHD ONSIX3
N\ :VV 23IN3D YO e
% \Avv 3dd B OO SNISHA
[&) éV/ I3NIGYO NBRSINN OIS0dO8d [ [ 1
& ¢/ O GIINAGI S49 2 RIELLVE-SINN
S X ‘NEFSIAN Q300U ||
YR
70 ¥ Ay
A .VO
SN |wos SewN |k I/aszo YIMOL DNILEIS
NOIAWORA | v |3 AvAEA SNLLNOH XY LNMOIN 6 |
50600 804 030581 | 2upL/sa | v WNNILNY ZHIAN QO6L/70Q8 ™ | . e et
300103 403 a3nsst | at/esleo | B
FIMOL YIVM 06 ONILSHXA: —
HVAIYO DNUSIG o
- !
a0 A8 GINDIHO . _
$9a ‘A8 NMYYQ e S e /e TP [ O e b
2949 ON LO3roud 39G3 400H ANVE wz_;_xm\ i -
fmcmmﬁ HON 103rOdd
SIN 3V0S 9 : avieowonassa-+ 241 o e ¢t o+ v —
WO NTUCIRBHE AN, ) ']
70) 6SE VY209 od Xvaod ( :
T, hyEa sniLnas x i sl e !
1allg 1O BZ9 DY 0,06 & NOIYAT NOIENGNOD NG GIAOWEY 38 01
*au ‘esnauBug Bupneuag TIIVAN SNILEIKA 30 4L SYNNIINY INitid$ SNISIXS €) !

SN2 ONIISIX2 OL

3AYMQUYH 3LVNDITY HIIM INNOW,
TIVHS 4010YVAINOD FNSOIONT ONY
33GNIAD JNO-NVE QRFIAH Q350dOUd

IOV 0106 NOIYATIA © YIINID OV
TV INIWING3 40
NOHTIWOD NOGf GIAOW 34 Of

abpa ¥ |

s SYNNANY INIS Q380402 (€ SYNNIINY INIZS DNUSIXS (7) !
|
HILVAA B IDIVIE 19V 366 & NOUVATTL
Wl AN ONILSHE—] I
L |
E SUNTIO LA
14 ZHIN 008 Q3SOACH -HUIM YNNIINY WENL 4O 1YO: I ¥ A
¥IMOLUAUYM 006 ONLSIK, Y3 HIltA e 7 |/. TINVE AISOd0d ST 7 40 130 WNWINGA ¥ OL 69 S3I33S DVANL
40 1V0D 314 ¥ A GIMOTIO! ONIVITD

1SY19 VIDHINNOD 9-d50dSS NV O G315V 1R
3¢ OLSVUY GISVAYA 11V SIUINDIS BINMO IHL

*dAL 1804 WA oz.;_xml\\

a IO INva
HiHAN NOILYISIN INIWAINGS 40 NOILFIANOD
SL3AOVYE NFYNS NdO NOGN GIAONTY NV ST18Y0 M LU
1150 OL T8V QAR QIBAH T35040” IVAONNOIDY
NS QISCAOU C6) OL WIHEENI SNIENG TIvS 1dnog
~ 38 OLXVOD INiYdS (8/5-1 ONIESH (9) “INIWIOVT XYOD QIAQHAAY HO SISKTYNY TVHNIONMILS G1 4243 '$
15299 SYSNVX XVd GNYIIING
AVARIV INISdS 0959 "IVAONGY UINMO OL 10305 ‘SNYTd ONIDOR ONIQIACYE 403 TRISNOASIU JOLDVAINGD ¥

. LISV 4O SEATYNY IVENIDNALS
s e GINOUAY 30 AJOD SIATOTI HIINION2 TN LAVIS LON TIVHS NOLIYTIVISNI NOSIA XAOMLIN

HIW ALTIBVIMANOD 504 SSKTVNY VRl 4OL SNILSXE ‘INGIAS “ON SITENISNA SNILTRENO' J503 A3 GANIOA2 ONIZE 51 SSATVNY JUIONAIS
YIRS #31A3Y O} EOLOVAINGD

8YD QIBAH INR4S 3504084 D IIMAIHIO Q3D ONOT 9 3dtd ONIINNOW HIITAVI ,2/1 € TISI0N: SNOWANOD WMDY INISTAAIY ION OC ANY TVIRJAL FUY NMOHS SNOIVANNCH 2
/ Q3A0WE) 38 OL XVOD,Bfe DMK 5 ‘SSTIND SNILEIXS STNMOHS XVOD 117 H  —— IDVNVW 19370 HIM YNNILNY 3O NOIDIAI ONY HOEH ASIMIA OL HOLOVAINGD 1
E: et i BN
= N 2 1SVIV 40 SaN3

HIOA NO dvD G31IM




DM SAINIONT OMNINNOD3203 &

=
2
- SN Ewos /e LAY SN TS /e H
" Iy ] ]
e 23S 1NOAVT VNNIINV TN \ 6/ LNOAV1 VNNSLINY WIHELNI \ 2/ INOAVA VNNSLNY ONILSIX3 \ &/ m
o
SLAOAVT oz Lozt i
w SINasHoS WY HINIZY 3
YRNNZLNY (AL} e :..:a_mm? £ 401038 g .,
31U 133HS ve SHO103 Swzﬁon
0oL i /8 Wi3Q 338 000 £301935
26vS8 N “AZTQINE w2y 40 3 i MBI ol
AVM HISL POSL /E_Ewis 0061008 03500 (€)
¥IMOL 32UNS ATTqRIS
GOLIXEOSW

[N
o)

028
INIANDOA SiHL 23ITY O1 YIINIONT <022 o
WNOISSII0U4 GISNIDN ¥ 0 NOWI3AA HIzY HnAizy
31 23GNA ONILOV 8V AIHL SS3NN ) ZUo038
NOSHId ANY 203 Y140 NOUVIO v 81 I at
.00t £v/a 11130 335
HINAIZY AINNOW 2did Ny 16 e
D ZHY INNOWE ‘S.N213 INRIAS ZHIN 0061 @
o2 Sﬁso (69 ZHA 008 0ISOJOY (E)
A >
> g
:&47 \v.vV A« NOILVHEIA
< L& : INBNAINGE 40
O 001 NOJI3TINOD .00t SYNNIINY
N @ HINWZY 'NOUN GIAOWT 38 O1 HINNIZY INB1dS SNILSHA (9)
> & vz SYNNIINY Vo
..VNV o NRIJS ONILSHE (6)
A Ovv e Ve | v
N B YNNIINY DSOS WNNBINY ONILSIXS' YNNIINY ONLSHT
HLHON HIHON oGVE HLHON

- w\\\ a 1401038
NOUWI8G | 3va |z i | #1088 2
50600 404 INSSt | 2ULAS0 | v
135 504 ginsst | /AU | B / \ JV»» \ Jwﬁ; \%\K
SIN FWOS \?»j
a90 A8 O3XDIHO 1 1
FTINAIHIS VNNILNY \(\V /
8aa ‘AT NMVAG f
%un_.kum o_zﬁ h. Mw_ ﬂ m«m_ “‘o"w\mm ﬁw (8L 40 YIOL YOLSIS ¥3d SHIIANC XVOD (D MIVISNI L
929 FON 1o3ros 3543 FING3HS VNN3INY G350a0Hd (UL TYINYHOTA - 1T 23453 = 111 WORIIDTIE) SLUL VOINVHOI
pryeyn “oN D95r0ua iy TGNV TYOIMIOT 0 NS FHL S HOIHA FUL SANDT SHI S 1110 343 9
~ YRS ST NN 20 HLONE] NO GESYR ASVA TIM 3715 "0 IvI30
2 133HS NO V130 3dAL T8V QRIGAH O1 343 JIFAVIA 518YD QRBAH A0S 8
WG gASUD0GDPE A, SNNEINY 40
*0) 6751 'PPY'e09
lvdvtibudo NOWLYDOTIH HO3H GIINYS 3 OLINKIAS NOUS TWAOUdAY JOld T3NSI
845C3 137905 7P ojg A1 'YANAINY 3HL SNILVI0T3Y 30338 HINIZY ONIISHG AINIA OLABY b
160018 1910 P29

-our ‘ataauiBiug Bupnouon BV 33HE D

Y130 NO NMCHS 1VHL O 2V YIS YNNAINY FHL ONIHIE did SHLNG GIINNOW
m m Um é 38 TIVHS HOIMM 5022 JALDIASTA IQMTIONI SYNNIINY INIZHS Q350d0xd
—W ZND ONY (ND SITIH5 STION THINID

335) NODNALENOD 40 18Y18 OL JOM AJAIA GI3l4 TIVHS 2OLOVIINOD
“IVNIXONAAY T4Y SAOAIV1d 40 SNOV4S SYNNIINY ONIISIXT 40 SNOSNINIO 2

mu&<m> mm Vmu<1hm "3SMUZHIO O3LON SS3INN YINOD JUY SYNNIINY DNILSHa “m“rcz
[rrRtTg o . " o i WA )
- Ml Gimaan n ! : RIS DWET H DS
SO [GTADLY. | FODSWINGD: ] Wk 9 B n%ucmww_ vy L OOM | wis bawursl] ate | 0% LoD addl rom oNomvs [ ORirEIee e sk . My A DOGL 108 e
SOMIOB- BTV | BAODIWINOS | 98- e e .,M‘Hau‘.wg 48 by i Lot rr ] g 000 HIeHOI 3 M DNnSYYS LI BRr Saitte Y ARY IR ZHI O0SE 110§ i
0008 8DLY ] IODSWINDDY [ b - £H E?Si: %ﬁﬁww air T B0 2 Teolisw | ames | RIS UM DNOERYE ] BITRnInsd G BAVANISOY . D HINGDSL 008 at
S s oo HITWAN HaOW | aunsovaiiNvW] HroNm Lo | aais: wﬂqw i [eOoW ] o o e faanan e b s e e e | agom vy, | SDI0WINYR e N
Fravo TWYS I3 | a3 fandlar| dmaWne Looonot RN AET L -GN THSHW | o DRI IYANAINY D OV | i B = T T [ AL WHNIINY
\ H u _..‘_ Q m ~ANATHIS YNNIINY (3S0O40Ud




Frequencies for Sprint

CDMA 800 RRH TX Frequency: 862-869 MHz, RX Frequency: 817-824 MHz
CDMA 1900 RRH PCS A-Band: TX Frequency: 1930-1945 MHz, RX Frequency: 1850 - 1865 MHz

LTE 1900 G-Band: TX Frequency: 1990-1995 MHz, RX Frequency: 1910 - 1915 MHz



